
                                                                                 
      CEBU III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC

Luray II, Toledo City
Telefax No. 032-467-9682

Invitation to Bid No.  2017-02

CEBU III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CEBECO II), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), hereby invites all
interested  manufacturers,  suppliers,  dealers,  contractors  and  authorized  franchised  dealers  who  are  clothed  with  a  Valid
Accreditation Certificate duly issued by CEBECO III to submit bids for the procurement, supply and delivery of the following materials
and equipment for the“CEBECO III’s       President Rodrigo Roa Duterte Sitio Electrification Program Phase 2 (SEP-P2) ” duly
approved by the National Electrification Administration, as described hereunder for immediate reference: 

Item Item Description
Funding
Sources

Approved Budget of the
Contracts (Inclusive of VAT)

Non-
refundable

Cost of
bidding

documents

Lot A Conductors and Wires

National
Electrification

Administration's
General

Appropriation
Act (GAA) and

CEBECO III
General Fund

             12,271,877.02 25,000.00

Lot B Line Hardwares 4,325,555.55 5,000.00

Lot C Steel Poles               11,811,300.00 25,000.00

LOT D Distribution Transformers  1,293,000.00 5,000.00

LOT E KWH Meters  1,378,040.00 5,000.00

LOT F House Wiring Materials 2,785,400.00 5,000.00

LOT G House Wiring Installation 1,026,200.73 5,000.00

LOT H Labor Line Construction 6,311,895.78 10,000.00

The submitted documents of each bidder shall be examined and checked for completeness against a checklist of eligibility
requirements to ascertain that they are all present using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion.

Bidding documents will be available after the prospective bidder has been duly accredited by CEBECO III.  The list of the
CEBECO III accreditation requirements may be viewed at www.cebeco3.com.ph.

All Bids shall be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their duly authorized representatives. Bidders shall be
required to post a Bid Security in the amount equivalent to 2% of the ABC. The Bid Security shall be in the form of cash or manager’s
check and submitted together with their Bids. Only those bidders who have bought the bidding documents shall be allowed to attend
and participate during the pre-bid conference and raise or submit written queries or clarifications. The presence of bidders during
the pre-bid conference is  OPTIONAL. The prospective bidder must have completed within 3 years from the date of bid opening an
SLCC that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority
(PSA) consumer price indices, must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC.

 
Please get in touch with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (032) 467-9682. Bidders may also personally inquire at the

CEBECO  III  Headquarters,  Luray  II,  Toledo  City  with  e-mail  address  cebeco_iii@cebeco3.com  or  visit  us  at  our  website:
www.cebeco3.com.ph. Inquiries may also be made through Mr. Kennedy C. Quintana at the Office of the Purchasing Manager, CEBECO
City Office, Patria de Cebu Bldg., P. Burgos St., Cebu City with telephone no. (032) 412-1644.

The complete schedule of activities is as follows:

Activities Schedule
Release of Invitation to Bid Tuesday, August 15, 2017

Accreditation Period

Tuesday, August 15, 2017 to Tuesday, August 29, 2017 
CEBECO III Main Office, Luray II, Toledo City, Cebu. 

All interested bidders or their authorized representative/s are
required to participate in the Accreditation Process.
They shall duly inform the BAC Secretariat a day prior to their
desired date of Accreditation..

Pre-Bid Conference Tuesday August 22, 2017, 1:30PM
CEBECO III Main Office, Luray II, Toledo City, Cebu 

Deadline for the Submission and Opening of Bids Firday, September 01, 2017, 9:00 AM
CEBECO III Main Office, Luray II, Toledo City, Cebu

Issuance of Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed Friday, September 15, 2017
Delivery Schedule of Materials/Equipment for Sitio 
Electrification Projects

On or before October 15, 2017 

Date of  Completion  for House wiring Installation On or before December 31, 2017
Date of  Completion  for Line Extension On or before December  31, 2017

CEBECO III reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and to reject all bids at any time prior
to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

   Certified By: Noted by:

   SGD.                                                                                            SGD.
    Rose Marie H. Noel                              Virgilio C. Fortich Jr.
    BAC Chairperson            General Manager                                                                    
                  

http://www.cebeco3.com.ph/

